

COURT FILE NUMBER

24-2852281

#### COURT OF KING'S BENCH OF ALBERTA IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

JUDICIAL CENTRE EDMONTON

APPLICANT DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC.

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY OF REPERIO RESOURCES CORP.

DOCUMENT

COURT

### ORDER DISCHARGING TRUSTEE

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT

DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 700, 850 2<sup>nd</sup> STREET SW CALGARY, AB T2P 0R8 Attention: CASSIE POON Telephone: (403) 267-1817 Fax: (403) 718-3681

# DATE ON WHICH ORDER WAS PRONOUNCED: OCTOBER 25, 2023

# JUDICIAL CENTRE WHERE ORDER WAS MADE: EDMONTON

#### NAME OF APPLICATIONS JUDGE WHO MADE THIS ORDER: M. Park

UPON THE APPLICATION OF Deloitte Restructuring Inc., Licensed Insolvency Trustee of the Estate of Reperio Resources Corp.;

AND UPON the Applications Judge being satisfied that all interested parties have been served with notice of this hearing;

AND UPON hearing from a representative of the Trustee;

AND UPON the said Trustee undertaking to keep all estate books, records and documents as provided by Rule 68 of the Act;

IT IS ORDERED that the said Trustee be and is hereby discharged as Trustee of the above estate and that any security given by the Trustee with respect to the said estate is hereby released.

APPLICATIONS JUDGE IN BANKRUPTCY